Awd Cat-
egory

A

1M Std NAGA & NB6B

2M Std NB8A & NB8B not SP/SE

3M Std NBN8, SE & NC

4M Mod 1600cc

5M Mod 1601-2000cc

6M Non Road Reg

6F Non Road Reg

7M Turbo/Superchg, not SE

8M Non MX-5 entered by Mbr

All Visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Award Category Description

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practise Day - Main Circuit

Saturday, July 8, 2006

Overall Results - Summary

Place in Car

Award Catgy  No.

N —~ BWN -~ N~ WN OARWN-~ AOWN - WN WN = WN

ABRWN

18
14
10

6
12
25

16
3
4

555
15
39
13

78
1
5
9

30

37

32
26
7

126
71

11
21
55
24

48
2

17
20
91
23
22

Driver

Kevin Nam
Renaud Degois
Clive Jones

Drew Rodwell
John Burgess
Stephen Cromer

David Hammon
Julian Flitcroft
Colin Faulkner

Steve Lamont
Stewart Clode
Mark Wilson
Robert Gage

Rodd Clarke
Phil Ashton
Bevan Goddard
Matt Guyder
Andrew Irwin
lan Vickers

Steven Head
Tyrone Gautier
Adam Williams

Nicole Crosby
Belinda Williams

Verne Johnson
Alan Townsley
Peter McAulay
Russell Battisson

Lance McGrath
Keith Bridgement

Troy Hazard
Les Sharpe
Robert Guyder
Bevan Coulson

Trentyn Christiansen
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1994 Black
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White

Mazda MX-5 2000 Green
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2004 SE Grey
Mazda MX-5 2005 Green
Mazda MX-5 2005 Red

Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White

Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2001 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1993 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green

Mazda MX-5 1996 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1993 Black
Mazda MX-5 1989 Silver

Mazda MX-5 1993 Black
Mazda MX-5 1989 Sivler

Mazda MX-5 White

Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 2002 SP Black
Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda RX7 1989 Red
Toyota Corolla Red

Porsche Boxster 2000 Black

Holden Commodore SS Silver

Mazda MX-5 1993 Blue
Holden Commodore 20 Blue
Datsun 260 Z 1977 White

Best Place
Time Overall

1:18.78 27
1:20.67 30
1:24.89 35
1:17.59 21
1:17.60 22
1:17.79 24
1:15.09 10
1:16.63 17
1:17.78 23
1:14.06 7
1:16.56 16
1:18.06 26
1:23.84 33
1:13.26 5
1:15.08 9
1:16.20 12
1:16.38 13
1:16.38 14
1:17.19 19
1:11.72 2
1:13.31 6
1:17.33 20
1:19.82 28
1:23.43 32
1:10.40 1
1:11.88 3
1:14.73 8
1:16.55 15
1:12.57 4
1:20.43 29
1:15.34 1"
1:16.70 18
1:17.82 25
1:22.80 31
1:24.37 34
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Car

7
9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

30
32
37

39

48
55
71
78
91
126
555

Driver

Phil Ashton
Keith Bridgement
Julian Flitcroft

Colin Faulkner
Bevan Goddard
Drew Rodwell

Adam Williams
Matt Guyder
Clive Jones
Verne Johnson
John Burgess

Robert Gage
Renaud Degois
Stewart Clode
David Hammon
Troy Hazard

Kevin Nam
Les Sharpe

Alan Townsley
Trentyn Christiansen
Bevan Coulson
Russell Battisson
Stephen Cromer
Tyrone Gautier

Andrew Irwin
Steven Head
lan Vickers

Mark Wilson

Lance McGrath
Peter McAulay
Belinda Williams
Rodd Clarke
Robert Guyder
Nicole Crosby
Steve Lamont

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:19.72
1:25.76

1:21.42
1:22.23

1:23.21
1:24.43

1:20.08
1:19.57

1:24.45
1:39.91

1:14.50

1:20.65
1:20.16

1:28.02
1:25.86
1:21.77
1:19.03

1:26.86
1:23.95

1:24.82

1:20.73
1:18.24

1:17.13

1:20.40
1:23.84

1:21.88
1:16.34

1:17.74
1:19.82

1:26.31
1:19.59

1:20.40
1:28.56

3:18.80
1:21.32
1:38.02
1:18.89
1:25.65

1:22.70

1:16.51
1:23.39
1:19.50

1:23.00

1:18.63

1:21.21
1:22.46

1:11.51
1:21.40

1:29.92
1:45.35
1:20.87
1:17.35
1:23.90

1:38.04
1:20.02

1:14.07

1:18.42
1:21.96
1:18.21

1:19.10
1:16.72
1:20.55

1:23.07

1:156.12
1:20.44
1:31.85
1:16.44
1:23.33

1:29.37

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practise Day - Main Circuit

1:17.01
1:23.48
1:18.43

1:21.94

1:18.05

1:18.83
1:20.05

1:14.82
1:19.80

1:27.44
1:25.44
1:19.61
1:17.09
1:23.21

2:16.86
1:20.15

1:16.33

1:18.48
1:21.77
1:156.29

1:28.56
1:14.21
1:19.51

1:19.83

1:14.10
1:19.81
1:32.25
1:14.91
1:24.82

1:18.75

Saturday, July

8, 2006

Overall Results - Details

1:29.92
1:23.27
1:33.63

1:21.61

1:17.91

1:21.65
1:20.46

1:14.22
1:20.37

1:27.00
1:23.66
1:21.65
1:16.73
1:23.51

1:17.81

1:15.88

1:18.04
1:21.50
1:14.67

1:18.27
1:13.11
1:18.60

1:28.71

1:19.25
1:33.51
1:14.46
1:31.29

1:20.81

1:39.07
1:26.55
1:17.49

1:22.54
1:21.88
1:18.45

1:19.10
1:21.09
1:35.78
1:15.06
1:18.51

1:29.86
1:23.90
1:18.82
1:15.67
1:19.11

2:25.42
1:18.62

1:14.96
1:34.16
1:30.91
1:18.09
1:22.21
1:22.30

1:17.12
1:14.39
1:20.66

1:21.26

1:14.41
1:17.60
1:27.77
1:15.90
1:25.89
1:28.93
1:18.23
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Lap Times - Run 2

1:17.07
1:23.47
1:18.63

1:20.53
1:23.16
1:26.64

1:19.81
1:19.33
1:34.48
1:11.79
1:21.40

1:25.64
1:24.16
1:18.80
1:15.94
1:17.85

1:23.28
1:18.24

1:13.24
1:34.55
1:34.94
1:18.96
1:22.32
1:20.99

1:16.40
1:11.97
1:57.07

1:18.88

1:13.13
1:17.35
1:25.79
1:14.78
1:22.52
1:28.58
1:18.30

1:45.03
1:21.45
1:26.31

1:19.23
1:21.01
1:18.02

1:18.18
1:18.71
1:31.93
1:12.98
1:18.30

1:25.13
1:22.63
1:18.36
1:15.30
1:17.95

1:22.83
1:16.82

1:11.88
1:32.34
1:31.53
1:18.88
1:20.50
1:20.65

1:16.38
1:12.70
1:18.41

1:18.23

1:12.76
1:18.13
1:24.53
1:14.53
1:23.27
1:25.82
1:15.89

1:19.99
1:20.89
1:18.77

1:19.18
1:19.09
1:17.59

1:18.37
1:32.92
1:30.45
1:49.09
1:18.71

1:21.65
1:24.02
1:15.78
1:15.71

1:16.70

1:11.93
1:29.78
1:30.32
1:17.39
1:25.23
1:20.25

1:16.68
1:12.95
1:18.92

1:18.37

1:12.87
1:17.41
1:23.65
1:14.14
1:23.45
1:24 .45
1:15.03

Lap Times - Run 3

1:16.00
1:23.06
1:22.29

1:18.91
1:19.24
1:18.75

1:18.45
1:19.39
1:31.96
1:11.70
1:18.57

1:25.04
1:22.60
1:18.38
1:15.93
1:20.89

1:24.81
1:18.19

1:12.46

1:24.52
1:17.54
1:21.07
1:14.52

1:18.05
1:13.90
1:36.29

1:19.88

1:14.09
1:16.36
1:23.43
1:15.93
1:20.45
1:24.64
1:16.34

1:16.28
1:21.71
1:17.02

1:19.05
1:18.78
1:18.33

1:17.79
1:17.95
1:31.30
1:10.48
1:18.19

1:24.82
1:21.84
1:18.48
1:15.70
1:19.21

1:51.93
1:19.16

1:12.42

1:26.00
1:18.06
1:23.04
1:14.09

1:25.13
1:11.72
1:19.73

1:18.33

1:13.42
1:17.31
1:25.60
1:14.77
1:20.30
1:21.96
1:15.24

1:15.32
1:21.26
1:17.71

-

:19.60
:18.33
:18.30

-

:17.37
:17.95
:30.15
:11.39
:18.54

A A A = a

124.78
:20.80
117.49
115.41
:118.98

JEE L U G Y

1:49.97
119.19

N

1:12.80

1:24.70
1:16.55
1:18.87
1:14.38

N

:17.39
112.21
:18.16

-

1:18.87

1:13.55
1:16.73
1:24.95
1:14.31
1:21.15
1:19.82
1:14.71

1:15.31
1:21.25
1:23.27

1:21.09
1:19.29
1:17.80

1:18.64
1:17.87
1:29.25
1:28.43
1:17.60

1:24.42
1:26.75
1:17.24
1:15.56
1:18.32

1:18.37

1:23.78

1:25.65

1:17.79
1:13.31

1:19.05
1:19.46
1:18.54

1:18.66

1:13.56
1:16.88
1:24.15
1:14.13
1:20.05
1:20.43
1:14.54
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Car

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
30
32

37

Driver

Phil Ashton
Keith Bridgement
Julian Flitcroft
Colin Faulkner
Bevan Goddard
Drew Rodwell
Adam Williams
Matt Guyder
Clive Jones
Verne Johnson
John Burgess
Robert Gage
Renaud Degois
Stewart Clode
David Hammon
Troy Hazard
Kevin Nam

Les Sharpe
Alan Townsley
Trentyn Christiansen
Bevan Coulson

Russell Battisson
Stephen Cromer

Tyrone Gautier
Andrew Irwin
Steven Head

lan Vickers

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:17.17

1:22.50

1:17.54

1:18.42

1:18.40

1:18.18

1:17.33

1:17.92

1:29.02

1:10.40

1:18.61

1:25.41

1:22.00

1:18.10

1:15.39

1:18.16

1:44.77

1:17.28

1:19.17

1:27.25

1:24.54

1:19.85

1:20.03

1:17.35

1:13.14

1:19.67

1:15.85

1:21.98

1:20.38

1:18.86

1:18.18

1:18.01

1:35.75

1:18.23

1:27.66

1:18.32

1:24.78

1:21.49

1:17.58

1:15.56

1:16.92

1:24.74

1:17.41

1:11.88

1:27.70

1:23.76

1:19.72

1:19.32

1:16.92

1:18.48

1:15.69

1:22.17

1:25.94

1:17.78

1:18.11

1:18.02

1:18.01

1:26.85

1:18.26

1:24.55

1:21.03

1:17.01

1:16.27

1:15.95

1:20.73

1:18.35

1:12.30

1:27.54

1:23.42

1:18.47

1:18.99

1:17.20

1:19.85

Overall Results - Details

1:15.60

1:21.52

1:18.08

1:18.97

1:16.86

1:18.00

1:17.90

1:25.92

1:18.36

1:23.84

1:20.67

1:16.56

1:15.58

1:15.69

1:21.17

1:17.33

1:11.88

1:27.04

1:23.38

1:18.92

1:17.12

1:16.51

1:20.08

1:17.69
1:23.59
1:16.97
1:20.86
1:17.84
1:18.07
1:25.94
1:19.77
1:28.35
1:14.58
1:19.58
1:24.58
1:22.16
1:19.10
1:15.84
1:25.27
1:45.50
1:18.57
1:12.08
1:26.08

1:23.81

1:21.82
1:15.66
1:19.08
1:14.30
1:18.83
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1:15.77

1:22.07

1:33.15

1:18.89

1:17.77

1:18.63

1:21.53

1:17.95

1:27.10

1:10.43

1:19.07

1:24.94

1:21.61

1:17.24

1:15.89

1:18.10

1:45.56

1:17.06

1:13.11

1:26.38

1:23.57

1:19.42

1:15.98

1:20.75

1:12.20

1:34.08

Lap Times - Run 5

1:15.68

1:21.33

1:27.25

1:18.17

1:17.12

1:17.79

1:19.36

1:17.50

1:25.95

1:27.56

1:19.20

1:23.92

1:22.49

1:23.01

1:15.96

1:18.97

1:20.58

1:17.19

1:15.38

1:26.08

1:25.08

1:19.38

1:13.43

1:21.93

1:12.44

1:18.99

1:15.08

1:20.43

1:19.54

1:18.10

1:17.16

1:18.00

1:19.20

1:18.39

1:39.14

1:11.03

1:26.64

1:23.99

1:21.60

1:17.00

1:15.47

1:18.22

1:18.78

1:16.99

1:17.19

1:25.57

1:22.80

1:19.76

1:13.43

1:18.58

1:12.47

1:18.37

Lap Times - Run 6

1:17.15
1:156.39

1:24.99
1:21.83

1:19.44
1:16.63

1:20.10
1:19.22

1:18.17
1:18.98

1:18.84
1:18.46

1:20.98
1:19.66

1:19.37
1:18.67

1:31.44
1:28.09

1:13.24
1:17.35

1:18.89
1:18.85

1:27.35
1:28.51

1:22.86
1:21.46

1:20.51
1:20.34

1:15.85
1:15.09

1:20.76
1:18.38

1:24.28
1:21.56

1:20.42
1:18.38

1:15.07
1:14.01

1:26.55
1:24.89

1:28.87
1:24.23

1:22.98
1:21.17

1:16.11
1:13.45

1:19.02
1:17.49

1:14.53
1:12.59

1:29.90

1:16.64
1:16.32

1:23.45
1:21.96

1:18.28
1:18.69

1:20.32
1:19.55

1:17.53
1:19.21

1:19.11
1:18.60

1:19.56
1:20.19

1:17.92
1:19.73

1:28.93
1:26.11

1:12.41

1:19.32
1:19.14

1:25.96

1:22.77
1:21.15

1:19.28
1:19.59

1:16.06
1:15.56

1:19.80
1:19.50

1:22.71
1:21.94

1:19.83
1:17.45

1:12.91
1:13.97

1:28.14
1:25.93

1:24.84
1:23.26

1:20.04
1:19.72

1:14.81
1:16.91

1:17.94
1:32.32

1:12.83
1:13.41

1:18.04

1:16.02

1:22.27

1:21.80

1:19.89

1:17.14

1:18.59

1:20.20

1:20.64

1:28.35

1:12.02

1:18.62

1:26.88

1:21.87

1:19.29

1:15.78

1:25.89

1:21.31

1:17.99

1:12.55

1:26.08

1:25.09

1:19.51

1:14.00

1:16.69

1:12.76

1:17.99

1:16.10

1:22.19

1:20.05

1:19.18

1:17.93

1:18.48

1:20.06

1:19.11

1:28.54

1:11.78

1:19.27

1:25.22

1:21.45

1:20.01

1:15.31

1:18.95

1:21.00

1:18.68

1:13.16

1:26.20

1:24.44

1:19.45

1:14.24

1:16.49

1:12.33

1:17.71
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 4 Lap Times - Run 5 Lap Times - Run 6

37 lan Vickers 1:18.17 1:17.73

39 Mark Wilson 1:20.51 1:18.06 1:18.14 1:19.87 1:20.08 1:18.68 1:18.98 1:19.01 1:20.47 1:18.60 1:18.39 1:18.82
1:18.62 1:18.44

48 Lance McGrath 1:13.97 1:13.24 1:13.51 1:13.38 1:14.20 1:13.46 1:15.06 1:13.71 1:16.74 1:14.77 1:15.48 1:14.77
1:16.49 1:15.90

55 Peter McAulay 1:17.17 1:15.88 1:15.27 1:16.18 1:16.34 1:15.14 1:14.86 1:15.74 1:17.31 1:16.35 1:15.93 1:15.89
1:16.41 1:17.76

71 Belinda Williams 1:27.33 1:26.65 1:29.36 1:24.75 1:28.78 1:25.78 1:26.93 1:26.02
1:25.32 1:25.52

78 Rodd Clarke 1:15.41 1:14.25 1:13.96 1:13.94 1:14.91 1:13.83 1:13.26 1:13.69 1:16.60 1:15.74 1:15.14 1:14.63
1:15.62 1:15.78

91 Robert Guyder 1:19.38 1:19.20 1:18.87 1:18.86 1:20.30 1:18.13 1:17.94 1:17.87 1:20.09 1:24.39 1:21.36 1:18.12
1:18.31 1:18.47

126 Nicole Crosby 1:25.98 1:23.47 1:22.84 1:23.98 1:26.91 1:24.72 1:24.38 1:23.56 1:27.35 1:24.56 1:24.41 1:23.76
1:23.46 1:25.11

555 Steve Lamont 1:15.85 1:14.63 1:14.29 1:14.07 1:16.59 1:14.85 1:14.06 1:14.22 1:16.18 1:16.05 1:14.80 1:14.83

1:14.96 1:15.38
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Car

NoO o ODN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
30
32
37
39
48
55
71
78
91
126
555

Driver

Phil Ashton
Keith Bridgement
Julian Flitcroft
Colin Faulkner
Bevan Goddard
Drew Rodwell
Adam Williams
Matt Guyder
Clive Jones
Verne Johnson
John Burgess
Robert Gage
Renaud Degois
Stewart Clode
David Hammon
Troy Hazard
Kevin Nam

Les Sharpe
Alan Townsley
Trentyn Christiansen
Bevan Coulson
Russell Battisson
Stephen Cromer
Tyrone Gautier
Andrew lrwin
Steven Head
lan Vickers
Mark Wilson
Lance McGrath
Peter McAulay
Belinda Williams
Rodd Clarke
Robert Guyder
Nicole Crosby
Steve Lamont

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:24.35
1:17.88
1:20.25
1:17.50
1:18.54
1:19.98
1:17.51
1:25.85
1:11.66
1:19.03
1:28.98
1:21.36
1:18.06
1:15.58
1:16.45
1:21.59
1:17.78
1:21.11
1:26.69

1:31.27
1:21.23
1:17.13
1:14.11
1:18.95
1:19.06
1:14.74
1:15.24
1:25.91
1:14.47
1:18.11
1:24.48

1:22.50
:17.65
:19.26
:19.57
:17.97
:19.44
:116.69
:25.86
:10.47
:118.25
:26.94
:21.20
:116.72
:15.89
:115.34
:20.77
:17.42
:111.98
:25.17

JEEE QT (I UL U (I U U UL QI UL G U U QA (U UL G G

:20.33
:17.02
112.34
:18.07
:118.42
:12.57
:15.08
:25.26
1:14.20
1:18.65
1:24.19

JEE\GE UL (I UL QI U G

1:22.71
1:25.97
1:19.48
:16.20
:17.97
:119.72
:16.83
:24.89
:10.40
:118.18
:26.04
:30.90
:18.47
:15.57
:116.30
:22.68
:118.29
:112.69
:24.73

JEEE QT U UL U (U U G U U UL G U U QI I G

:118.52
:116.85
113.27
:118.00
119.12
112.94
1:14.73
1:24.31
1:13.83
1:18.27
1:23.01
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Overall Results - Details

1:22.32
17.41
:18.98
116.77
:17.90
:18.93
:16.38
:24.91
:10.80
:18.25
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:121.96
:19.81
:115.62
:115.71
:22.85
:17.95
:112.88
:24.37
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117.69
:16.47
:112.02
17.19
:18.21
113.38
1:16.31
1:23.48
1:13.92
1:17.82
1:22.93
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Lap Times - Run 8

Lap Times - Run 9
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